www.3peakic.com.cn Rev. Pre.1
1 / 15
TPP36208x
36-V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down Voltage Regulator
Features
⚫ Wide Supply Voltage: 4.5-V to 36-V
⚫ Internal Power FET：180mΩ and 100mΩ
⚫ 0.6V Reference Voltage with 1% Accuracy

EN 5 Enable input. Active high. Internally weak pull-down resistors.
VBST 6 High-side MOSFET gate supply pin. Connect 0.1-µF between VBST and SW pins.
Order Information
Order Number Operating Temperature Range Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity
TPP362080-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 320 3 Tape and Reel, 3000
TPP362081-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 321 3 Tape and Reel, 3000
TPP362082-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 322 3 Tape and Reel, 3000
TPP362083-T6TR −40 to 125°C TSOT23-6 323 3 Tape and Reel, 3000
www.3peakic.com.cn Rev. Pre.1
4 / 15
TPP36208x
36-V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down Voltage Regulator
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1
Parameters Rating
Supply Voltage, VIN − 0.3 V to 36 V
Switching Node Voltage, SW − 0.3 V to VIN + 0.3 V
Bootstrap Voltage, VBST – SW − 0.3 V to 6.5 V
Feedback Voltage, FB − 0.3 V to 6.5 V
Enable Input, EN − 0.3 V to 36 V
Maximum Junction Temperature 150°C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range –65 to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) 260°C
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to
any Absolute Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The inputs are protected by ESD protection diodes to each power supply. If the input extends more than 300mV beyond the
power supply, the input current should be limited to less than 10mA.
Note 3: A heat sink may be required to keep the junction temperature below the absolute maximum. This depends on the power
supply voltage and how many amplifiers are shorted. Thermal resistance varies with the amount of PC board metal connected to the
package. The specified values are for short traces connected to the leads.
ESD Rating
Symbol Parameter Condition Minimum Level Unit
HBM Human Body Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 2 kV
CDM Charged Device Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 1.5 kV
Thermal Information
Package Type θJA θJC Unit
TSOT23-6 100 67 °C/W
www.3peakic.com.cn Rev. Pre.1
5 / 15
TPP36208x
36-V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down Voltage Regulator
Electrical Characteristics
All test condition is VIN = 12 V, TA = −40°C to 125°C, unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Power Supply
VIN Supply voltage range  4.5  36 V
IQ Operating supply current Non-switching, EN = 5 V, VFB = 1 V  70  μA
IQSD Shut down supply current EN = GND  2  μA
VUVLO_rising UVLO rising threshold  3.9 4.2 4.4 V
VUVLO_falling UVLO falling threshold  3.7 3.9 4.1 V
Enable
VENH EN input rising threshold   1.28 1.35 V
VENL EN input falling threshold  1 1.17  V
Feedback and Power Stage
VFB VFB feedback voltage TA = 25°C 588 600 612 mV
Rds(on)_HSD High-side FET on-resistance ISW = 1 A  180  mΩ
Rds(on)_LSD Low-side FET on-resistance ISW = 1 A  90  mΩ
fSW Switching frequency
TPP362080/2 390 500 590 kHz
TPP362081/3  2.2  MHz
tss Soft-start time   2  ms